The City of Cape Town has implemented and necessitated the restatement of the mSCOA classification framework on

1 July 2015, which entails the implementation of new general ledger accounts with mSCOA specific definitions. GRAP 3

requires the City to retrospectively apply any classification changes in the prior year comparative figures.

The City of Cape Town’s ‘Grants and Subsidies: Other unconditional’ amount was reclassified from Government grants and

subsidies to Public contributions, as indicated below.

The comparative figures of the entity presented for 'Community' and 'Other' assets as transfers/adjustment and additions

were incorrectly classified and consequently corrected. These corrections had no effect on the carrying value of the

statement of financial position.

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and

cash flow statement that have been affected by the prior-year adjustment and reclassification.

   Economic entity

   As previously

reported

Correction of

error

Reclassifi-

cation Restated

  Note R'000 R'000 R’000 R'000

2016

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Assets

Non-current assets   42 342 066 1 786 - 42 343 852

Property, plant and equipment  2 37 520 330 2 285 - 37 522 615

Land and buildings   2 289 396 1 409 - 2 290 805

Community   6 308 880 - (111 670) 6 227 840

Other   3 270 801 876 111 670 4 346 021

Deferred taxation  39 3 153 (499) - 2 654

TOTAL ASSETS   54 558 558 1 786 - 54 560 344

Liabilities

Current liabilities   9 005 969 (418) - 9 005 551

Taxation   1 865 (418) - 1 447

Total net assets   33 387 505 2 204 - 33 389 709

Non-controlling interest  23 358 707 709 - 359 416

TOTAL NET ASSETS AND LIABILITIES   54 558 558 1 786 - 54 560 344

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Revenue

Exchange revenue   19 449 291 - (25 617) 19 423 674

Other income  27 364 781 - (25 617) 339 164

Non-exchange revenue   15 771 290 - 25 617 15 796 907

Fines, penalties and forfeits   1 087 339 - 25 617 1 112 956

Government grants and subsidies  29 5 721 468 - (340) 5 721 128

Public contributions  30 90 914 - 340 91 254

Total revenue   35 220 581 - - 35 220 581

Expenditure

Collection costs   187 398 - 19 187 417

Depreciation and amortization expenses  34 2 139 276 (2 285) - 2 136 991

Contracted services   3 838 766 - 47 539 3 886 305

General expenses  38 4 247 277 - (47 558) 4 199 719

Total expenditure   30 849 784 (2 285) - 30 847 499

Surplus from operations   4 370 797 2 285 - 4 373 082

Taxation  39 (19 926) (81) - (20 007)

Surplus for the year   4 350 871 2 204 - 4 353 075

Attributable to owners of the controlling entity  4 336 953 1 495 - 4 338 448

Attributable to non-controlling interest  23 13 918 709 - 14 627

Surplus for the year   4 350 871 2 204 - 4 353 075

Notes to the consolidated annual financial statements

67 Consolidated annual financial statements 2017 Auditor-General

44. PRIOR-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (continued)

   Economic entity

   As previously

reported

Correction

of error

Reclassifi-

cation Restated

  Note R'000 R'000 R’000 R'000

2016

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Cash flow from operating activities

Cash receipts from ratepayers, government and other  31 377 198 (542 740) - 30 834 458

Cash paid to suppliers and employees   (25 087 140) 542 740 - (24 544 400)

Cash generated from operations  40 6 290 058 - - 6 290 058

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES   6 458 242 - - 6 458 242

   Municipality of Cape Town

   As previously

reported

Correction

of error

Reclassifi-

cation Restated

  Note R'000 R'000 R’000 R'000

2016

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Revenue

Exchange revenue   19 053 721 - (25 617) 19 028 104

Other income  27 195 251 - (25 617) 169 634

Non-exchange revenue   15 927 195 - 25 617 15 952 812

Fines, penalties and forfeits   1 087 339 - 25 617 1 112 956

Government grants and subsidies  29 5 721 468 - (340) 5 721 128

Public contributions  30 90 914 - 340 91 254

Total revenue   34 980 916 - - 34 980 916

Expenditure

Collection costs   187 398 - 19 187 417

Contracted services   3 718 716 - 47 539 3 766 255

General expenses  38 4 300 003 - (47 558) 4 252 445

Total expenditure   30 691 261 - - 30 691 261

Surplus for the year   4 289 655 - - 4 289 655

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Cash flow from operating activities

Cash receipts from ratepayers, government and other  31 191 624 (542 740) - 30 648 884

Cash paid to suppliers and employees   (25 024 565) 542 740 - (24 481 825)

Cash generated from operations   6 167 059 - - 6 167 059

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES  40 6 321 213 - - 6 321 213

44.3 Changes in accounting estimates
The annual review of the useful lives and residual values of assets resulted in a decrease of R111,86 million

(2016: R0,57 million) in the depreciation charge to the statement of financial performance. It is impracticable to estimate the

effect of these changes on future periods.

Notes to the consolidated annual financial statements

68 Consolidated annual financial statements 2017 Auditor-General